
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

  x 
In re: 

EMERGE ENERGY SERVICES, LP, 

Reorganized Debtor.1 

: Chapter 11 
: 
: Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 X 

MARKET & JOHNSON, INC., 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

SUPERIOR SILICA SANDS LLC, and 
HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, 

Defendant. 

: 
: 
: 
: Adversary Proceeding No. 19-50728 (KBO) 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 x 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rossmery Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtor in the above-captioned case. 

On March 18, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to 
be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as     
Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via First Class Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as Exhibit C 
and Exhibit D: 

 Certification of Counsel Regarding Order Dismissing Adversary Complaint Filed by
Market & Johnson, Inc [Docket No. 14]

(Continued on Next Page) 

1 The Reorganized Debtor in this case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s 
federal tax identification number, is Emerge Energy Services LP (2937). The Reorganized Debtor’s address 
is 6500 West Freeway, Suite 800, Fort Worth, Texas 76116. 
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 Order Dismissing Adversary Complaint Filed by Market & Johnson, Inc. [Docket No. 15]

Furthermore, in accordance with Local Rule 5004-4(c)(ii), all eligible CM/ECF participants
were served via the Court’s CM/ECF system with copies of the foregoing. 

Dated: March 23, 2022 

/s/ Rossmery Martinez 
Rossmery Martinez 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel. 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
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Exhibit A
US Trustee

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
US Trustee for District of DE Office of the United States Trustee Delaware Juliet M. Sarkessian juliet.m.sarkessian@usdoj.gov

In re Emerge Energy Services LP,
Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) Page 1 of 1
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Exhibit B
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Exhibit B
Adversary Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail 

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to Market & Johnson, Inc. Bakke Norman, S. C. William E. Wallo wwallo@bakkenorman.com

Counsel to Superior Silica Sands LLC Latham & Watkins LLP
George A. Davis, Keith A. Simon, Blake T. Denton, 
Hugh K. Murtagh and Liza L. Burton

george.davis@lw.com;
keith.simon@lw.com;
blake.denton@lw.com;
hugh.murtagh@lw.com;
liza.burton@lw.com

Counsel to HPS Investment Partners, LLC Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP Laura Davis Jones ljones@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to Superior Silica Sands LLC Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
John H. Knight, Russell C. Silberglied, Paul N. 
Heath, Zachary I. Shapiro and David T. Queroli

knight@rlf.com;
silberglied@rlf.com;
heath@rlf.com;
shapiro@rlf.com;
queroli@rlf.com

Counsel to Market & Johnson, Inc. Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC
Elihu Ezekiel Allinson, III, William D. Sullivan and 
William A. Hazeltine

ZAllinson@SHA-LLC.com;
bsullivan@sha-llc.com;
whazeltine@sha-llc.com

Counsel to HPS Investment Partners, LLC Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Matthew S. Barr, David N. Griffiths and Candace 
M. Arthur

matt.barr@weil.com;
david.griffiths@weil.com;
candace.arthur@weil.com

In re Emerge Energy Services LP,
Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) Page 1 of 1
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Exhibit C
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Exhibit C
US Trustee

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip
US Trustee for District of DE Office of the United States Trustee Delaware Juliet M. Sarkessian Address Redacted

In re Emerge Energy Services LP,  
Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) Page 1 of 1
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Exhibit D
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Exhibit D
Adversary Parties Service List

Served via First Class Mail 

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip
Counsel to Market & Johnson, Inc. Bakke Norman, S. C. William E. Wallo 130 South Barstow Street, Suite 1C Eau Claire WI 54701
Affected Party HPS Investment Partners, LLC 40 West 57th Street, 33rd Floor New York NY 10019
Affected Party Market & Johnson, Inc. 2350 Galloway Street,P.O. Box 630 Eau Claire WI 54702-0630

Counsel to Market & Johnson, Inc. Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC
Elihu Ezekiel Allinson, III, William D. 
Sullivan and William A. Hazeltine 919 North Market Street, Suite 420 Wilmington DE 19801

Affected Party Superior Silica Sands LLC 6500 West Freeway, Suite 800 Forth Worth TX 76116

Counsel to HPS Investment Partners, LLC Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Matthew S. Barr, David N. Griffiths 
and Candace M. Arthur 767 Fifth Avenue New York NY 10153

In re Emerge Energy Services LP,
Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) Page 1 of 1
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